Considering  the  facts  and  circumstances  of  the  case  but 

without expressing any opinion on the merit of the case,  application 

is allowed and it is directed that  applicant be released on bail, on his 

furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees thirty 

five thousand only)  with one solvent surety in the like amount to 

the satisfaction of the trial Court, for his regular appearance before 

the trial Court concerned during pendency of the case and he shall 

also comply with the conditions as enumerated under Section 437(3)